& CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

ALUMINUM 4 ROW x 33-0" - STANDARD SERIES

MODEL

GS-0433ADC-A

»

© £
O 1n o
v O O
o <
-gmﬂrlm
SN A<
Lo
n:nsl.n,m
O un
>3
s CTDMo a
cC O ™MT
=2 ]
ST e S
& 0o T
> 0 oo
o £ 45
\—|Uc'><'t:0
24—-0(0 :
c cuw =
S o =
o =

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS™

COVER SHEET
L ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

GS-0433ADC-A
OPTIONAL MUD SILLS (-MS)

CSA
SP.1
FP.1
AP.1
BA.1
PF.1
BR.1
VA1
GR.1
GR.2
DS

COVER SHEET

SEATING PLAN
FOUNDATION PLAN
ANCHORING PLAN
BLEACHER ASSEMBLY
PLANK & FRAMING PLAN
BRACE ASSEMBLY
VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY
GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY
GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY
DETAIL SHEET

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
12/20/2016

SCALE

JOB NO.

GS-0433ADC-A

DWG NO

CS.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
 - COVER SHEET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
SP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - ANCHORING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
AP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - FOUNDATION PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
FP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - DETAIL SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BRACE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
VA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.2


»

- - © 1S
[aY-3 g I
@Ol 29235
|| |Zesz s
FYll [Esa®d
|| |5nxgc
U< o2 ;7>
L o\—ol O = ao
DSV ~E28 =
sa =z
a ES
H
H
;
8%
33 g E.
14 4 15’ z -
©
—— 1’8" 6 ©
; : i
pd
] m m m m m o 355
o o o E (£
o2&
) ° = I
. : EzE
o
: | | | | | ., w g =
<
9] o
7' —45 n )
| | | | |
[ [ [ [ [
%)
>
L
- : <9
O
Q[ n
M 0O
M D
\OT =
[
0 g
o =z
S
|_
o
o
DRAWN BY
MME
CHECKED BY
SECTION GROSS ACTUAL NO. OF NET o
LENGTH SEATS SEATS ROWS SEATS SOAE
T T R =5 LOCAL CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL _
14 9.33 9.00 3 27 VARY FROM REGION TO REGION AND WILL
15 1000  10.00 3 30 ALSO CHANGE OVER TIME. IT IS THE GS-0433ADC-A
wnsacmﬁ:?siﬁésrg 73 BUYER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK LOCAL oW o
TOTAL NET SEATING CAPACITY 79 CODES FOR COMPLIANCE. SP.1
(BASED ON 18" PER SEAT)




&) CONCRETE SLAB SECTION

6x6—-W2.1xW2.1 WELDED WIRE FABRIC*
(1—-1/2" CONCRETE TOP COVER)

€ CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

& CERTIFIED
< FABRICATOR

© £
© A o
N o o
o <
_gmﬂ'ﬂm
SN A<
Lo
n:mm,m

O un
a=mon
c O ™MT

= ]
S Ao S
=R
> 0 ap
O o
ﬁa—-O(U'
c cuw =
S a =
o =
i
e
59
2«
E
5L

a8
Z<

=4

[am

S

=

(©)

FOUNDATION PLAN
L ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

SYSTEMS FOR ALL SURFACE TYPES ARE AVAILABLE - CONTACT YOUR BLEACHER SALES REPRESENTATIVE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

* MINIMUM FOUNDATION AREA SHOWN. DEPENDING ON LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS, BLEACHER CAN BE INSTALLED ON A CONCRETE PAD OR FOOTERS, OR ATTACHED
TO 2x6 TREATED LUMBER GROUND SILLS AND PLACED ON COMPACTED STONE, ASPHALT, OR ANY OTHER SMOOTH, SOLID, LEVEL SURFACE. CONSULT YOUR LOCAL

CONCRETE CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE PROPER CONCRETE SPECIFICATIONS FOR YOUR LOCAL SOIL AND WEATHER-RELATED CONDITIONS. THE BEARING SURFACE
MUST BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A MINIMUM OF 660 POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT. TO MEET LOCAL CODES, BLEACHERS WILL NEED TO BE ANCHORED. ANCHORING

%" CONCRETE SLAB
1" DEEP
L/ / 7 /T . ( ' *H‘% SAWCUT
g > . T _ae T -
R 11 N s
) - G B 4{ o . . ) <7 - e .
COMPACTED SAND OR COMPACTED GRAVEL SUBBASE
* 2”7 XOREX CORRUGATED STEEL FIBERS AT A RATE OF
50 \bs/cu,yd MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR WELDED WIRE
FABRIC. CHECK WITH LOCAL CONCRETE SUPPLIER FOR
AVAILABILITY.
.
1"—6" (END e
FRAME LINE)
\ \ \
- il - |— - ™ -
\ \ \
\ \ \
\ \ \
| | | CONCRETE SLAB
‘ ‘ ‘ e
7'-9” \ | |
\ \ \
\ \ \
| | | CONTROL JOINT |
‘ ‘ 7 ‘
3" (FRONT | | |
FRAME LINE) | | \
* — -t |— — T —
| |
| |
| |
| o NOTE: CONCRETE PAD DOES NOT INCLUDE |
53" 5-6 WHEELCHAIR EGRESS IN FRONT OF BLEACHER.
| ADD 5°—3” IN OVERALL DEPTH TO |
| ACCOMMODATE WHEELCHAIRS. |
| |
| |
. - I N

%)
=
<
%)
<4
Q 4
o
o
M a
33
?z
» 3
o =z
o
|_
o
o

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
12/20/2016

SCALE

JOB NO.

GS-0433ADC-A

DWG NO

FP.1

»



AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: CONCRETE PAD DOES NOT INCLUDE WHEELCHAIR EGRESS IN FRONT OF BLEACHER. ADD 5'-3" IN OVERALL DEPTH TO ACCOMMODATE WHEELCHAIRS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL JOINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE SLAB (TYP.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
6x6-W2.1xW2.1 WELDED WIRE FABRIC* (1-1/2" CONCRETE TOP COVER)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE SLAB

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMPACTED SAND OR COMPACTED GRAVEL SUBBASE

AutoCAD SHX Text
* 2" XOREX CORRUGATED STEEL FIBERS AT A RATE OF 50 lbs/cu.yd MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR WELDED WIRE FABRIC. CHECK WITH LOCAL CONCRETE SUPPLIER FOR AVAILABILITY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE SLAB SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 " DEEP14" DEEP

AutoCAD SHX Text
18" SAWCUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
2


”~

woaospueispuesdis ‘mmm
6T7T-S0€-€T8 Xed
GT¥1-G0€-€T8 :duoyd
995€€ epliojd ‘A3D ueld

peoy AsupAs 0187

Rurdwod MODAV [ ¥

D ~SANVLSANYHD 19

A7SIV HLIM
d3HIOV3IE MOd 7
NV71d ONIJOHIONV

(SW-) STTIS dNW TVNOILdO
V-2Avee70-S9

DRAWN BY
MME
CHECKED BY
DATE
12/20/2016
SCALE

JOB NO.

GS-0433ADC-A

DWG NO

AP.1

JOLVOIIEVS >
CE[E[IRED]g!

3/8 x 3" CONCRETE ANCHOR

MIN. 2" EMBEDMENT

BLEACHER FRAME

DETAIL "A" - CONC. ANCHOR ATTACHMENT

|

CONCRETE FOUNDATION

MIN. —=

3"

SEE DETAIL A’

(4 PLS.) |



AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE DETAIL 'A' (4 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE FOUNDATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 3" CONCRETE ANCHOR MIN. 2" EMBEDMENT


SCERTIFIED
<FABRICATOR
2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566
Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419

www. gtgrandstands.com

»

:
S
1 8 Z
7774277 é E.
wn
/'\/ g >
15
15}
REAR GUARDRAIL POST
(AS APPLICABLE)
N >
7
1 s %
L
»n O
I n
DBL. 1x6 TOP <y
ROW RISER — x @ T
14 ROW SEAT FRAME ] ° H=E
FA—04 O
2x10 SEAT PLANK @ ot i < ®
<
1X6 RISER Hle )
, ROWS 1-3 AN
D2 I 4% ]
o
* el Lo S v e
o
35" 87 TYP
UiN o
Y o
Pany
= 1 5
S G/ T T T | g
\ <
hN o %)
= < =
1’-5" Q =
<
=)
1 1 =
i — 2=
¥ | \\ | | w g
T T T T o =z
o
TYP. CROSS BRACING k-
TYP. SPACERBRACE o
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1%” HEX HD
BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.
DRAWN BY
MME
CHECKED BY
DATE
12/20/2016
SCALE
JOB NO.
***NOTES

GS-0433ADC-A
REFER TO PAGE DS.1 FOR DEPICTED DETAILS WG 0

REFER TO PAGE BR.1 FOR BRACING LOCATION AND SIZE BA.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 1x6 TOP ROW RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-4 ROW SEAT FRAME FA-04

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST (AS APPLICABLE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1X6 RISER ROWS 1-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SPACERBRACE  ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP.	CROSS BRACINGCROSS BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFER TO PAGE DS.1 FOR DEPICTED DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFER TO PAGE BR.1 FOR BRACING LOCATION AND SIZE

AutoCAD SHX Text
***NOTES


PLANK PLAN

s

S CERTIFIED]
< FABRICATOR

2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK

2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-3

2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-4

‘ 2x5 MILL AISLE STEP PLANK ROWS 2-4

DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 1-3

33
% ) ‘ ‘ 21°-0" | | 12'-0" ‘
| | | | | |
14 —0" 15°—0”
| | , D | |
- | il T | |
21'-0" 12°~0”
@ ) ” 2 b
\l 12’0 15" -0
| | ERAa ) VRN | |
i i o | »
a0 21707 0
RN ‘ ‘ 210" ‘ ‘ lwz’o” |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
) 217—0 12'-0

***NOTE

REFER TO PAGE DS.1

FOR DEPICTED DETAILS

L——L 1"—6" TYP

»

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419

www. gtgrandstands.com

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS™

ANCHORING PLAN
L ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

%)
=
<
%)
<4
Q 4
o
o
M a
33
?z
» 3
o =z
o
|_
o
o

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
12/20/2016

SCALE

JOB NO.

GS-0433ADC-A

DWG NO

AP.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
14'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
15'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 1-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL AISLE STEP PLANK ROWS 2-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFER TO PAGE DS.1 FOR DEPICTED DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
***NOTE


PRE—ASSEMBLE X—BRACE SETS. EACH SET CONSIST OF ONE FLAT BAR AND ONE ANGLE.
ONCE ASSEMBLED, THEY WILL BECOME AN ”X”. THEY BOLT TOGETHER WITH A " X 1 3"
HEX HEAD BOLT AND FLANGE NUT THRU THE CENTER HOLE. (SEE DETAIL 7 ON DETAIL

SHEET).

)7 7 ” _ il ” = M ’ ” y °
6'—17" X—BRACE 6 14" SPACER / 6'— 17" X—BRACE 6'—1)5" SPACER A 6~ 17" X—BRACE

S CERTIFIED]
/] < FABRICATOR

" SPACER

6'—1%
L— 6'0C TYP

***NOTES

REFER TO PAGE DS.1 FOR DEPICTED DETAILS
DETAIL IS TO DEPICT CROSS BRACING ATTACHMENT ONLY. FRAME DESIGN MAY VARY.

»

Phone: 813-305-1415
Fax: 813-305-1419

2810 Sydney Road
Plant City, Florida 33566
www. gtgrandstands.com

A PLAYCORE company

GT GRANDSTANDS™

BRACING LOCATION PLAN
L ROW BLEACHER
WITH AISLE

GS-0433ADC-A
OPTIONAL MUD SILLS (-MS)

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
12/20/2016

SCALE

JOB NO.

GS-0433ADC-A

DWG NO

BR.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-1 " SPACER12" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-1 " X-BRACE78" X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-1 " X-BRACE78" X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-1 " SPACER12" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-1 " X-BRACE78" X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-1 " SPACER12" SPACER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRE-ASSEMBLE X-BRACE SETS. EACH SET CONSIST OF ONE FLAT BAR AND ONE ANGLE. ONCE ASSEMBLED, THEY WILL BECOME AN "X". THEY BOLT TOGETHER WITH A  " X 1  " 38" X 1  " 14" HEX HEAD BOLT AND FLANGE NUT THRU THE CENTER HOLE. (SEE DETAIL 7 ON DETAIL SHEET).

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL IS TO DEPICT CROSS BRACING ATTACHMENT ONLY. FRAME DESIGN MAY VARY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
REFER TO PAGE DS.1 FOR DEPICTED DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
***NOTES


@ DETAIL @TYP‘ AISLE BKT DETAIL @FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL @REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL - - S, §‘
DEIAL nxll 2528
AISLE PLAN TYP. ALL ROWS CONTlNuouiLDggg!FEPE::& CONnNUouiLDgggIFEPE:'lg %NH&% CONnNUOuﬁ_LDggg'IFEPE:Ilg oLD LLJQ E m ;:l-) E §
L_I—< >~§ ouw 3
FQUAL —=l=— EQUAL BLEACHER FRAME 20 ML =0 5783
‘ 2x10 SEAT PLANK %% }L;; M e
= .. w
OLl [g8e% =
‘ / g V| [me2& =
sa =
: @‘ DOUBLE 2x10 AISLE STIFFENER AISLE STIFFENER @ |/AISLE STIFFENER - g
i B FOOT PLANK AL BRACKET , BRACKET b R
| 1 ‘ AND FLANGE NUT-| rvp 5/16 carRIAGE _ [ TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE p/ ‘
| . AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET .
@ BOLT & FLANGE NUT. BOLT & FLANGE NUT. g
| ] \ B/ NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE TO ACCEPT ASLE HANDRAL | NoT TO SCALE 5
2x10 SEAT PLANK @TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT ly
‘ #8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW. & 8
‘ @ 2x5 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) g Z
= L
2x5 AISLE g <
PLANK g
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET ! s
BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE
OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER S STER ASLE LANDRAL
>
—
=
o
DETAIL A NOT TO SCALE 2x5 ENDCAP BJ) wi
FRONT HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY SHOWN (%) 5 L
LOCATE OVER REAR FOOT PLANK FOR REAR ASSEMBLY < < (7|)
w =
HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY = I <
D m T
2x5 AISLE PLANK h GALV. 3/8 x 3% HEX HD BOLT T j g g
GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER | | <
. FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK } | L—) \1'
2 k | I —
’_ﬂ:I:LJ /—REAR CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK | } %
f e i | >
|
|
AR N P P I T |
‘ | Wl % | | | = L
- |
| | \
\ GALV. 3/8" FLAT WASHER — | } —
AISLE BRACKET - 1 (£
FLANGE NUT @ # o U
HANDRAIL BRACKET C - ; <I (3
1x6 RISER Bl | } 8 :I
I | wn
Ep | ‘ S A
B o 332
| |
o
SEE g% L o
DETAIL "A” o o 2
] o
% wﬁ%ﬁ—%@c_@ﬁ _l 0 g
ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. 1/2” FROM THE L | |
LEADING EDGE OF THE FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 \
FOOT PLANK (NOT THE 2x5 AISLE STEP PLANK). — m
SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF NECESSARY, SO o 5 BRAIN 51
THAT THE BOLT HOLE IS NOT DRILLED INTO A \—/ e
VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK. DRILL 87/16” HOLES %—I -
(FOR 3/8" BOLT). ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN USING GALV SEE 1272012016
. - —H— FTENET) SCALE
STEEL  BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS, AND FLANGE NUTS. _ DETAIL A
JOB NO.
} GS-0433ADC-A
DWG NO.
VA.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
2 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE  DETAIL "A"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE  DETAIL "A"

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10  FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8" FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. 1/2" FROM THE LEADING EDGE OF THE FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK (NOT THE 2x5 AISLE STEP PLANK).  SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF NECESSARY, SO THAT THE BOLT HOLE IS NOT  DRILLED INTO A VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK. DRILL  7/16" HOLES(FOR 3/8" BOLT). ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN USING GALV. STEEL  BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS, AND FLANGE NUTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT AND FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET  TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER  BRACKET TO ACCEPT  AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


&) REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

@SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

@ TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

&) VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

GUARDRAIL POST
Vi

ERTICAL "\

ATTACH GUARDRAIL

ASSEMBLY TO REAR
ATTACH GUARDRAIL

VERTICAL POST TO
WELDMENT USING 3/8"
HEX HEAD BOLT, &
FLANGE NUT:

(TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE:

VERTICAL MUST BE
SQUARE TO ATTACH.
ARM OF WELDMENT. /

USING 3/8" HEX
HEAD BOLT, &
FLANGE NUT.
(TYP. 3 PLS.)

GUARDRAIL POST.
WELDMENT

OF BLEACHER FRAME|

ATTACH POST THROUGH
END OF BLEACHER
PLANK USING %" x 1"
CARRIAGE BOLTS &
FLANGE NUTS

TYP. 4 PLACES

FOOT PLANK

ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST
W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK,
THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL
%s” ¢ HOLE IN PLANK

TYP. 4 PLACES

*NOT TO SCALE

° % % 2
. SEAT PLANK

\TYP. SIDE

GUARDRAIL POST

5/16 GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT,
& FLANGE NUT.
(BOTH ENDS)

Q» GUARDRAIL PIPE

/-VERTICAL PIPE — 41"

TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE
BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX
NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT.

[™-TENSION BAR — 58" LONG
LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

i %B\ISION BAND PIPE HANGER
3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT,

TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

RAIL POST BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

/COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)
3L

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

®) LOWER PIPE BRACKET ATTACH.

90' ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS
TYP BOTH ENDS

TENSION BAR — 46" LONG

VERT. PIPE — 41 3/4” LONG

TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE BOLT,
LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.
TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

NOT TO SCALE

TOP ROW
DBL. 1x6
RISER PLANK

ATTACH TO TOP
ROW RISER USING
TYP. CUP SET

NOT TO SCALE

RB—PIPE
WSHLK12G
NUTH12G

MOUNT TENSION
BAND TO UPPER

TBANDHD
BLTCB12116G

BRING VERTICAL MEMBERS

TOGETHER TO CLOSE GAP
/f TO LESS THAN 4

CAPCR110

BRBAND
90" ELBOW

WA

DETAIL A

SCALE: NTS

PIPE CAP

SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC

5—11" LONG
TYP TENSION BAND —

LT
SIDE GUARDRAIL POST | ,4’4/%\ ol

SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE TS
6—3" LONG 4)4%.4.

! ‘54. .

TYP WIRE TIE — (1) ..
APPROX. EVERY 12"

S CERTIFIED]
/] < FABRICATOR

ELBOW & (2) 3/8
SET SCREWS

(1)
REAR GUARDRAIL POST
/

ELBOW & (2) 3/8

/ SET SCREWS

11— PIPE CAP

(6
QR Y

SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE
5'—0" LONG

»

8., &
Lﬁm (&)
BRI
o l<t"0
n:mg‘_,'g
el
Tt oo
S Oe,mM7T
R R
D= 0 o
Sy . v
S 2y e
ooa—-OfU'
N cuw =
S a =
o =
;
' 8
5 %
Z X
5 0
2 <
&
(O]
=
(O]
>—
—
ool
>
55w
|
")E(Q
<I_'<
4 o
Sz E
o9 =
%DC
D\T
O

%)
=
<
%)
<4
Q 4
o
o
M a
33
?z
» 3
o =z
o
|_
o
o

DRAWN BY
MME

CHECKED BY

DATE
12/20/2016

SCALE

JOB NO.

GS-0433ADC-A

DWG NO

GR1



AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP WIRE TIE - (1) APPROX. EVERY 12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC 5'-11" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 6'-3" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP TENSION BAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 5'-0" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRING VERTICAL MEMBERS TOGETHER TO CLOSE GAP TO LESS THAN 4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRBAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAPCR110

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN UPPER ARM OF POST W/REAR EDGE OF SEAT PLANK, THEN FIELD LOCATE & DRILL 716"   HOLE IN PLANKTYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH POST THROUGH END OF BLEACHER PLANK USING  " x 1 " 38" x 1 " 12" CARRIAGE BOLTS & FLANGE NUTS TYP. 4 PLACES

AutoCAD SHX Text
*NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 58" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS TYP BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 41 3/4" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE BOLT, 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.   TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE-SIDE,BOTT.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL VERTICAL POST TO WELDMENT USING 3/8" HEX HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE: VERTICAL MUST BE SQUARE TO ATTACH. ARM OF WELDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  WELDMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  VERTICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL  ASSEMBLY TO REAR  OF BLEACHER FRAME USING 3/8" HEX HEAD  BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOP ROW DBL. 1x6 RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
RB-PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TBANDHD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLTCB12116G

AutoCAD SHX Text
NUTH12G

AutoCAD SHX Text
WSHLK12G

AutoCAD SHX Text
MOUNT TENSION BAND TO UPPER HOLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH TO TOP ROW RISER USING TYP. CLIP SET

AutoCAD SHX Text
LOWER PIPE BRACKET ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6


€D VERT. PIPE DETAIL—REAR, TOP 7 A S, §‘
CJE, -s0 ELBOW. TP BOTH ENDS. EQO‘ 38 S = 2
H™_covso RaiL cap. TP soTH ENDS. e ‘33 L
| TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE =Y 25 =
BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX O o2 i
| /NUT. TYP.'3 PER VERT. PIPE. '-'J% LS 0w
; VERTICAL PIPE — 417 Sl |ES €+ =
NVl [re28 =
|| [ —Tension Bar — 467 : =5 £
BRACE BAND, %s CARRIAGE
BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.
TYP. 'BOTH ENDS. >
NOT TO SCALE g
¥
. O
s ¥
=z X
REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE 15°—1)%" LONG % E.
1 PC. @ 15—=1%" (TYP. 2 RUNS) é =
/
I ain ( I I ——— T
5l FeteXoXin
i =
SRS >
92009, o x
SRIRS 5 2
9099 55 Y
T “““." B GF1<2 232
REKHK ' =
AR =@
XXX 2L
KRR o=
SELHR z 5
| KK S <
= SRR >
. XKL
| I | I A e I I i
e L
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 ~
SET SCREWS REAR CHAINLINK FABRIC 0
150" LONG x
REAR GUARDRAIL < 9
SCALE: NTS Q 2
n
5 a
M D
g =
-
&2
=
'_
o
(@]
DRAWN BY
CHET::EED BY
DATE
12/20/2016
SCALE
JOB NO.
GS-0433ADC-A
DWG NO
GR.2
\.



AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE 15'-1 " LONG 12" LONG  LONG 1 PC. @ 15'-1½" (TYP. 2 RUNS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CHAINLINK FABRIC 15'-0" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW.  TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP. TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46"

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND,   CARRIAGE 516 CARRIAGE BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP. BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL-REAR, TOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1


F I - - - \
EDTYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT|E TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT ETYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT B TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT S TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT 1 1 S g
BLEACHER FRAME = 1 #8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW #8 x %" STANLESS SCREW EQQ‘ =@ § o
2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) 1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) —= S 32
TYP X—BRACING 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT| |_~TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP L >~TQuwn S
TVP. HoLD || —5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT =9 25 mmB
DOWN CLIP v R
\% || —FLANGE NUT UJ% 227 %
T T uns T ~ = o © :
%" x 14" HEX_HD. | | CLANGE NUT | Siihg s&EY E
\4 BOLT & FLANGE NUT ﬂf ﬁiﬁ/_ o 2
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE L] NOT TO SCALE 2x10 ENDCAP NOT TO SCALE \'1 x6 ENDCAP §
© DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT [ TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT ETYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT (9)(OPTIONAL)MUD SILL ATTACHMENT y
#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW #8 x %" STANLESS SCREW Z §_
2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) 1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) 23
ANGLE FLAT BAR g L
\ E -
%\ :
S °
>
ATTACH TREATED WOOD SILL
> TO BOTTOM FRAME RUNNER
N N USING 3/8" X 1-1/4" LAG SCREW
N7 Kp e e WITHFLAT WASHER _
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE LI % w
N w o
T30
LI-I —
n o <
-
2z
w =
e <
%)
>
<
<9
S
2 n
MmO
M D
I =
[T
L
o =
o
|_
o
o
DRAWN BY
CHET}:’;ED BY
DATE
12/20/2016
SCALE
JOB NO.
GS-0433ADC-A
DWG NO.
DS.1
\.



AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLAT BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
 DBL 1x6  ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT


	Sheets and Views
	GS-0433ADC-A-CS.1
	GS-0433ADC-A-SP.1
	GS-0433ADC-A-FP.1
	GS-0433ADC-A-AP.1
	GS-0433ADC-A-BA.1
	GS-0433ADC-A-PF.1
	GS-0433ADC-A-BR.1
	GS-0433ADC-A-VA.1
	GS-0433ADC-A-GR.1
	GS-0433ADC-A-GR.2
	GS-0433ADC-A-DS.1


